## United States Holocaust Memorial Museum Archives Finding Aid RG-10 Small Collections

RG-10.416 Acc. 1990.104

Title: Leon Weinstein Papers, 1942-1947.

**Extent:** 3 identity cards (1 folder).

**Provenance:** Leon Weinstein donated the papers to the United States Holocaust

Memorial Museum in 1990.

**Restrictions on access:** No restrictions on access.

**Restrictions on use:** No restrictions on use.

**Organization and arrangement:** Arrangement is chronological.

Language: German, Polish, and Hebrew.

**Preferred citation:** Standard citation for the United States Holocaust Memorial Museum Collections Division, Archives Branch.

**Scope and content note:** The papers consist of a "Kennkarte" issued to Leon Weinstein by the General Government from Warsaw, Poland, in 1942, a card identifying Weinstein as the Chairman of the Committee of Polish Jews from Breslau, Germany, (now Wroclaw, Poland) in 1946; and a card identifying Weinstein as a member of the "Ichud," the Society of Zionist Democrats, from Breslau in 1947.

## **Inventory**

- 1. Kennkarte, Warsaw, 1942. Kennkarte (identity card) issued by the General Government to "Leonard Cravnecki" (Leon Weinstein), a railroad worker. Photograph of bearer affixed.
- 2. Card identifying Chaim Lejzor Wajnsztein (Leon Weinstein) as the Chairman of the Committee of Polish Jews, Breslau, 1946. Photograph of bearer affixed.
- 3. Card identifying Leon Weinstein as a member of "ICHUD," the Society of Zionist Democrats, Breslau, 1947.